AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Oracle Technical Support Services and
Software Licensing (Annual Maintenance

Renewal) Sole Source

Procurement Agent

Phyllis A. Head

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.

N/A

Solicitation Name, Number and
Contract Number of expiring/expired
contract

Oracle Technical Support Services and
Software Licensing (Annual Maintenance

Renewal)

Previous Contract Number,
Contractor Name and Award Amount

Initial Contract:

$1.197.487.49

Contract No. 1247705
Contract No. 1247711
Contract No. 1247713
Contract No. 1247714
First Renewal:

$161,759.55
$249,061.28
$735,714.38
$50,952.28

$1,388.563.22

Contract No. 1247705
Contract No. 1247711
Contract No. 1247713
Contract No. 1247714
Second Renewal:

$195,989.93
$372,182.17
$765,142.96
$55,248.16

$1.499.839.17

Contract No. 1247705
Contract No. 1247171
Contract No. 1247713
Contract No. 1247714

$211,669.12
$401,956.74
$826,354.39
$59,858.92

Previous Amount Spent on
Expiring/Expired Contract

Total Amount Spent:

$4.085.889.88

Contract No. 1247705
Contract No. 1247711
Contract No. 1247713
Contract No. 1247714

$357,749.48
$621,243.45
$1,500,857.34
$106,200.44

Prime Contractor Information and
LSBE — Subcontractor

Oracle America, Inc.

Richard Gorman, CEO

Years in business: 40

Years doing business with DeKalb: 19

Attachments

User Department Memo Request

Service Agreements




