AGENDA NOTES

	Oracle Technical Support Services and	
Solicitation Name and Number	Software Licensing (Annual Maintenance	
Solicitation Name and Number		
Duo annoment Agent	Renewal) Sole Source	
Procurement Agent	Phyllis A. Head	
Date Solicitation bid prices expires.	N/A	
Solicitation Name, Number and	Oracle Technical Support Services and	
Contract Number of expiring/expired	Software Licensing (Annual Maintenance	
contract	Renewal)	
	1 10 10 10 10 10	
Previous Contract Number,	Initial Contract:	\$1,197,487.49
Contractor Name and Award Amount	Contract No. 1247705	\$161,759.55
	Contract No. 1247711	\$249,061.28
	Contract No. 1247713	\$735,714.38
	Contract No. 1247714	\$50,952.28
	First Renewal:	\$1,388,563.22
	Contract No. 1247705	\$195,989.93
	Contract No. 1247711	\$372,182.17
	Contract No. 1247713	\$765,142.96
	Contract No. 1247714	\$55,248.16
	Second Renewal:	\$1,499,839.17
	Contract No. 1247705	\$211,669.12
	Contract No. 1247171	\$401,956.74
	Contract No. 1247713	\$826,354.39
	Contract No. 1247714	\$59,858.92
		, ,
Previous Amount Spent on	Total Amount Spent: \$4,085,889.88	
Expiring/Expired Contract	Contract No. 1247705	\$357,749.48
1 8 1	Contract No. 1247711	\$621,243.45
	Contract No. 1247713	\$1,500,857.34
	Contract No. 1247714	\$106,200.44
		+
Prime Contractor Information and		
LSBE – Subcontractor	Richard Gorman, CEO	
	Years in business: 40	
	Years doing business wi	th DeKalb: 19
Attachments	User Department Memo Request	
	Service Agreements	